and 3) the 

impact of changes to the PJM OATT pursuant to the FERC Order issued on May 31, 2018, in 

FERC Docket No. EL05-121-009.6  Pepco estimates the impact of its proposed change in retail 

transmission rates to a Residential SOS customer using six hundred thirty-two (632) kWh per 

month to be an increase of $2.50 per month.7 

4. Pepco’s proposal will amend the following thirteen (13) tariff pages, which contain 

the revised retail transmission rates: 

1  D.C. Code § 2-505; D.C. Code § 34-802. 

2  Formal Case No.